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250 West Main Street 
Suite 2300 
Lexington, KY 40507-1758 
[859] 226-2300 
[859] 253-9144 Fax 

March 22, 2018 

   

ELECTRONICALLY FILED 

 

Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

  

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. 
(859) 226-2293 
(859) 425-7996 FAX 
kgish@stites.com  

RE: Case No. 2017-00179  

Dear Ms. Pinson: 

This letter constitutes the Readlst file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5): 

(a) General Description of the Filing Kentucky Power is electronically filing 
herewith: 

(i) The Readlst file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5); and 

(ii) Kentucky Power Company's Motion to Amend Procedural Schedule. 

(b) Materials Not Included In The Electronic Filing - Kentucky Power is filing in 
paper format only: 

(i) The paper medium copy of the electronic mail message required to be 
filed by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5)(a). 

(c) Attestation - The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the 
original documents. 

(d) Service - There are no parties to this proceeding who have been excused from 
electronic filing procedures [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7)(c)]. A copy of the materials 
identified in (a) above was filed using the Public Service Commission of Kentucky's electronic 
filing service, which will send an e-mail message to: 

Rebecca W. Goodman 
Lawrence W. Cook 
Kent Chandler 
Justin McNeil 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Office for Rate Intervention 
Capitol Building, Suite 118 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Rebecca. Go odman@ky gov 
Larry. Cook@ky. gov  
Kent. Chandler(&,ky. gov  

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
mlcurtz@BKLlawfimi.com   
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirrn.com  
kboehm@BKLlawfirrn.corn 

st ites.c om 
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Justin.McNeil@ky.gov  

Laurence J. Zielke 
Janice M. Theriot 
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC 
1250 Meidinger Tower 
462 South 4th Street Louisville, KY 40202 
lzielke@zielkefirm.com  
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com   

James W. Gardner 
M. Todd Osterloh 
STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & 
MOLONEY, PLLC 
333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
igardner@sturgilltumer.com  
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com   

Don C. A. Parker 
Mark E. Heath 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Blvd, 
East Charleston, WV 25301 
dparker@spilmanlaw.com   
mheath@spilmanlaw.com  

Carrie M. Harris 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
charris@spilmanlaw.com   

(e) Other Matters — None. 

Gregory T. Dutton 
Frost Brown Todd, LLC 
400 West Market St. 
Suite 3200 
Louisville, KY 40202 
GDutton@fbtlaw.com   

Matthew R. Malone 
William H. May, III. 
Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 
127 West Main Street 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
mmalone@hdinfirm.com  
bmay@hdmfirm.com  

Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com   
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